MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-1kQ

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 18-127B
TO VALLEY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LLC, FOR LARRY TRAIL
IMPROVEMENTS .

AGENDA OF: November 19, 2019

ASSEMBLY

Sresiickrer o Fie Qadamist,
L HAH B

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: P s
Route to: | Department/Individual Initials/ | Remarks |
Originator HM/// @/}/&fj/ /
S /
Public Works Director rjﬂgéx_ﬁﬁﬁff?;;;;;

. ; I
Finance Director C/%(:

Borough Attorney

NS
Borough Clerk é}%ﬁ%}gf_kgL,:ﬁxzibﬁu
U

ATTACHEMENTS : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 18-127B
to Valley General Construction LLC, for Larry Trail
Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Valley General Construction
LLC, on May 24, 2018, for Bid No. 18-127B, for Larry Trail
Improvements, Project No. 30047. The original contract amount of
$339,888.60 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.18-040
presented on May 15, 2018.

The project required one (2) change order totaling -$25,309.80
for a revised total final contract amount of $314,578.80. The
change orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
Reducing aggregate surface course (E-1), single mail box
installation, two person survey party and interim work
authorzation.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. ]0{,“_@5{



